
Hydraulic Fracturing Fluid Product Component Information Disclosure

Fracture Oat*

County 
API Number

Opnater Items 
«MNm«dMa*w

UUMK 
Longflat PrcfscSon: 

MtartFtdanft 
Reduction Tvot;

201643-11
NawMaxtee

Eddi
3001643631

CHEVAM-KRflHF
BA894-EBUS

KH801Q P318K 
.104.1767761
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3 Q 15- 4 NM OIL CONSERVATION

ARTESIA DISTRICT

JUL 0 3 2018

RECEIVED

TnjtVtffert Daptt (TVS* 
Total VtetsrVefwnefcnfi*:

10.131
21.143.614

KydrauOe Fracturing FtuMConpesaton:

Trad* Name Supplier Purpose bipod tents

Chemical 
Abstract 
Gerries 

Numbtr (CA9
*)

Max bnum Ingredient 
Concentration in AddUve 

(Kbyneur

Maximum 
big red lent 

Concentration bi 
KF FluM (K by

mtur

Ingredient Maas 
Bts

Comments Company First Name Last Name EmaB Phona

Freshwater Operator BaaeFUd Wttar 7732-164 100.001 87.526571 176125720 Densty* 8.330
BA-20
BUFFERING
AGENT

tteBbvton Buffer Listed Below liatsd Baton 0 NA

Cta-Watfmtl Wibuton ClavStebttmr Listed Below Listed Oatow 0 NA
HAi-6SAtJB
INHIBITOR HaBbwtan Corroelon fettbltar Listed Below listed Bsbw 0 NA

Hd >10X KteQbuton Solvent Listed Below listed Betow 0 NA
MCB-6626 Iteflbwten Bodde listed Below

iI

0 NA
OPTIRCWU
DELAYED
RELEASE
BREAKER

KteObuton Breaker Listed Bate* listed Below 0 NA

OptMaen-WF(TM) Hsl&wten ConcarMe Lteted Below listed Below 0 NA
SANO-COMMON 
WHITE-100 MESH. 
SSAZBULK 
1100003676)

HsBbuton Prappva Listed Below listed Below 0 NA

SQScRc-xBa
100 LB SACK

Htilbwton Prappert Lteted Bate* listed Bekw 0 NA

WO-36GELUNG
AGENT HsObuton Oellng Apart Ueted Below Listed Below 0 NA

CORR SORB 3600 ftafcar
liJBhes

Corroelon SMbior li«ed Below listed Below 0 NA

FOP-S1225-15 HMMwton Swteetart Listed Below Ueted Below 0 NA
FtattREC-1 KteBbutan Friction Redueer Listed Bekw lteted Baton 0 NA
LO-772S tMObwton Scale trttotter Ueted Below Ueted Below 0 NA
MSDS and MvtWSiD9 bvedterts are Wad baton the oraen Ins
tnoradarts Uteed Above listed Above Acetic add 64-19-7 30.001 0.001921 3662

Add phosphate ester Trade Secret 0

OsrtmTuek. 
HsDfcwtan. 3000
N. Ssm Houston 
PfcwyE.. Houston. 
TX 77032.261- 
6714226

BdrarHtuhes NTA NIA WA 261-351-6131

Antee Proprietary 0. 101 0.000031 56 HaObuton Dsrtae Tuck
Dertee.TuekQ
KWEbwton.ee

m
291-6714226

Amine sals Proprietary 1.001 0.000311 616 HaObwton Dsrtse Tuck
Dertse.TucHO
KMBbwton.ee 261-671-6226

Ammortwn acetate 631-61-6 100.001 0.00640* 12671

Ammortum competed Preprtatery 30.001 0.006351 16797 Kteflbwton Dsrtae Tuck
Dertee.TuckQ
IMflbwton.ee

m
261-671-6226

AmmonAxn peredtete 7727440 100.001 0.001551 3125

CMortte eempound Roprietary 30.001 0.006351 18797 KteObwton Dertae Tuck
Dertse.TutkQ
KMflbwten.ee 261-671-6226

Cotes no haardoue s^stanoes
In oonooreettons Wove cul-cfl

authority.

CAS Not Assigned 100.001 0.066331 173714 IMIEbwtan Dertee Tuck
Oertee.TurtQ
KMflbwton.ee
m

261-671-6226

CnetaBne dDoe. ouertx 1460660-7 100.001 11.729401 23602539
CrvteaRno eilca: Qiartz (Si02) 1460660-7 1.001 0.000021 50

Owed evyUe redn Proprietary 30.001 0.00047* 938 HeUbwton Dertae Tuck
Dertse.TucSQ
Haflbwton.ao
m

2B14714226

Otetemacaous earth. celcSwd 91063-39-3 BO.001 0.001991 4000
DUecddbneOnteRnwnAjn ctdorlde 7173414 10.001 0.002461 4942
Ethanol 64174 5.001 0.001231 2471

Elhexytoted stootnls PrepMvy 30.001 0.026651 54039 HaObwlen Dertae TUck
Dertee.Tuefc©
Htflbwton.ee 281-8714226

EthAene ohooi 107-21-1 60.00* 0.013721 27609

FaBy adds, tell cil PnpWny 30.001 0.000221 445 HMEbuton Dertae Tuck
Dertee.TucSa
IMflbwten.ce 2914714226

Fatty amine saB Proprietary 5.001 0.004441 6333 Heflbwton Dertae Tuck
Dertee. Tuefc® 
KMCbwton.ee 2614714226

Oluteraldehvde 111406 30.001 0.007371 14824
Guar am 9000-300 300.00* 0.0316“* 63766
HssameOitenetetmitee 10047-0 2.00* 0.047391 953GB
HvdocNoric add 764741-0 30.00* 0. 13343* yyim
Methanol 6746-1 60.001 0.000441 890

OMtne PnVMtty 5.001 0.000091 180 Kteffbuton Dertae Tuck
Dertae.TudcQ
KMEbwten.ee
m

2914714226

Phend / brmsldehtee resin 900345-4 5.001 0.116471 238396
PiudsjdV atoohd 107-167 10.001 0.000071 149

Oudemary wrtne Prcprisfary 1.001 0.000561 1120 tMbutan Dertae Tuck
Oertee.Tgek©
ttoEbwten.oo 2614714226

Quaternary nrancrtun cotnpowida, 
bervyMCtMtOearyMmeOiyt. 6842445-1 7.001 0.001721 3459

Ouatemv emmertwn cNoride Trade Secrrt 0 BekwHwtoM NM NIA NM 261-3614131
Reaction produd d ecetoptenone. 
formrtdehyde. tNowea and deio add 
In dmdtiV fafinwnide

68527-49-1 30.00* 0.000221 445

Sadlun (Noride 7647-146 1.001 0.000201 560
Sodlwn perborate tetidivdide 10466007 100.00* 0.006511 13090
Water 7732-164 100.001 0.469251 964496

* Total Water Volume sources may Include freah water, produced water, end/or recycled water 
** Information la based on (he maximum potential for concentration and (hue the total may be over 100*
Note: For Reid Development Products (products that begin with FDP). MSDS level only Information has been provided.

All component Information Bated was obtained from the aupcfler'a Material Safety Data Sheets (MSDS). As such, the Operator la not responsible for Inaccurate endtor Incomplete Information Any questions roganSng the contort ef the MSDS thodd be drseted to the tuppSer 
rtro prodded tt. The Occupational Safety end Health ArtnlrtstrsBon's (OSHA) regulation* govern (he criteria for the dsdosure of this Information. Reese note that Federal Law protects "proprietary*. "trade aecraT, and "cortldsrtlsl business information" and the criteria for how 
Me Information Is reoorted on an MSDS Is subiect to 26 CFR 1610.1200(1) and Aooendx D.



30-015-43930HH SO 10 P3 15H
Interval
Number Unk to Proppant Proppant Mass (lb

Cum Proppant Mass 
(lb)

6 100 Mesh, 100 Mesh, Bulk Sand 11,429 11,725
6 100 Mesh, 100 Mesh, Bulk Sand 20,814 32,539
6 100 Mesh, 100 Mesh, Bulk Sand 40,058 72,597
6 100 Mesh, 100 Mesh, Bulk Sand 60,867 133,464
6 100 Mesh, 100 Mesh, Bulk Sand 73,735 207,199
6 100 Mesh, 100 Mesh, Bulk Sand 79,974 287,173
6 100 Mesh, 100 Mesh, Bulk Sand 88,989 376,162
6 40/70, CRC LT 40/70, Resin Coated Sand 25,356 401,518
6 40/70, CRC LT 40/70, Resin Coated Sand 69,002 470,520
7 100 Mesh, 100 Mesh, Bulk Sand 11,555 11,597
7 100 Mesh, 100 Mesh, Bulk Sand 20,897 32,494
7 100 Mesh, 100 Mesh, Bulk Sand 40,416 72,910
7 100 Mesh, 100 Mesh, Bulk Sand 60,727 133,637
7 100 Mesh, 100 Mesh, Bulk Sand 73,704 207,341
7 100 Mesh, 100 Mesh, Bulk Sand 79,125 286,466
7 100 Mesh, 100 Mesh, Bulk Sand 97,141 383,607
7 40/70, CRC LT 40/70, Resin Coated Sand 17,555 401,162
7 40/70, CRC LT 40/70, Resin Coated Sand 70,284 471,446
8 100 Mesh, 100 Mesh, Bulk Sand 11,415 11,529
8 100 Mesh, 100 Mesh, Bulk Sand 21,050 32,579
8 100 Mesh, 100 Mesh, Bulk Sand 39,942 72,521
8 100 Mesh, 100 Mesh, Bulk Sand 60,822 133,343
8 100 Mesh, 100 Mesh, Bulk Sand 74,029 207,372
8 100 Mesh, 100 Mesh, Bulk Sand 78,999 286,371
8 100 Mesh, 100 Mesh, Bulk Sand 89,848 376,219
8 40/70, CRC LT 40/70, Resin Coated Sand 25,037 401,256
8 40/70, CRC LT 40/70, Resin Coated Sand 69,675 470,931
9 100 Mesh, 100 Mesh, Bulk Sand 10,584 11,594
9 100 Mesh, 100 Mesh, Bulk Sand 21,013 32,607
9 100 Mesh, 100 Mesh, Bulk Sand 39,986 72,593
9 100 Mesh, 100 Mesh, Bulk Sand 61,225 133,818
9 100 Mesh, 100 Mesh, Bulk Sand 69,848 203,666
9 100 Mesh, 100 Mesh, Bulk Sand 78,884 282,550
9 100 Mesh, 100 Mesh, Bulk Sand 107,747 390,297
9 40/70, CRC LT 40/70, Resin Coated Sand 25,067 415,364
9 40/70, CRC LT 40/70, Resin Coated Sand 60,748 476,112

10 100 Mesh, 100 Mesh, Bulk Sand 11,378 11,481
10 100 Mesh, 100 Mesh, Bulk Sand 20,980 32,461
10 100 Mesh, 100 Mesh, Bulk Sand 40,049 72,510
10 100 Mesh, 100 Mesh, Bulk Sand 61,275 133,785
10 100 Mesh, 100 Mesh, Bulk Sand 73,428 207,213
10 100 Mesh, 100 Mesh, Bulk Sand 79,131 286,344
10 100 Mesh, 100 Mesh, Bulk Sand 89,863 376,207
10 40/70, CRC LT 40/70, Resin Coated Sand 26,130 402,337
10 40/70, CRC LT 40/70, Resin Coated Sand 75,243 477,580
11 100 Mesh, 100 Mesh, Bulk Sand 10,953 11,451
11 100 Mesh, 100 Mesh, Bulk Sand 23,503 34,954
11 100 Mesh, 100 Mesh, Bulk Sand 38,642 73,596



11 100 Mesh, 100 Mesh, Bulk Sand 60,730 134,326
11 100 Mesh, 100 Mesh, Bulk Sand 72,944 207,270
11 100 Mesh, 100 Mesh, Bulk Sand 79,506 286,776
11 100 Mesh, 100 Mesh, Bulk Sand 94,972 381,748
11 40/70, CRC LT 40/70, Resin Coated Sand 23,046 404,794
11 40/70, CRC LT 40/70, Resin Coated Sand 67,066 471,860
12 100 Mesh, 100 Mesh, Bulk Sand 11,477 11,480
12 100 Mesh, 100 Mesh, Bulk Sand 24,489 35,969

12 100 Mesh, 100 Mesh, Bulk Sand 36,102 72,071
12 100 Mesh, 100 Mesh, Bulk Sand 61,698 133,769
12 100 Mesh, 100 Mesh, Bulk Sand 73,712 207,481

12 100 Mesh, 100 Mesh, Bulk Sand 78,720 286,201
12 100 Mesh, 100 Mesh, Bulk Sand 90,115 376,316
12 40/70, CRC LT 40/70, Resin Coated Sand 25,078 401,394

12 40/70, CRC LT 40/70, Resin Coated Sand 72,011 473,405

13 100 Mesh, 100 Mesh, Bulk Sand 11,195 11,276
13 100 Mesh, 100 Mesh, Bulk Sand 21,510 32,786

13 100 Mesh, 100 Mesh, Bulk Sand 39,034 71,820

13 100 Mesh, 100 Mesh, Bulk Sand 62,010 133,830

13 100 Mesh, 100 Mesh, Bulk Sand 73,728 207,558

13 100 Mesh, 100 Mesh, Bulk Sand 78,956 286,514

13 100 Mesh, 100 Mesh, Bulk Sand 88,463 374,977

13 40/70, CRC LT 40/70, Resin Coated Sand 32,969 407,946

13 40/70, CRC LT 40/70, Resin Coated Sand 61,736 469,682

14 100 Mesh, 100 Mesh, Bulk Sand 15,343 15,386

14 100 Mesh, 100 Mesh, Bulk Sand 17,208 32,594

14 100 Mesh, 100 Mesh, Bulk Sand 40,658 73,252

14 100 Mesh, 100 Mesh, Bulk Sand 62,517 135,769

14 100 Mesh, 100 Mesh, Bulk Sand 73,134 208,903

14 100 Mesh, 100 Mesh, Bulk Sand 77,468 286,371

14 100 Mesh, 100 Mesh, Bulk Sand 89,799 376,170

14 40/70, CRC LT 40/70, Resin Coated Sand 24,988 401,158

14 40/70, CRC LT 40/70, Resin Coated Sand 69,125 470,283

15 100 Mesh, 100 Mesh, Bulk Sand 10,606 10,608

15 100 Mesh, 100 Mesh, Bulk Sand 21,750 32,358

15 100 Mesh, 100 Mesh, Bulk Sand 40,169 72,527
15 100 Mesh, 100 Mesh, Bulk Sand 61,171 133,698

15 100 Mesh, 100 Mesh, Bulk Sand 73,862 207,560
15 100 Mesh, 100 Mesh, Bulk Sand 79,037 286,597

15 100 Mesh, 100 Mesh, Bulk Sand 90,460 377,057

15 40/70, CRC LT 40/70, Resin Coated Sand 26,804 403,861
15 40/70, CRC LT 40/70, Resin Coated Sand 67,922 471,783
16 100 Mesh, 100 Mesh, Bulk Sand 10,693 10,693
16 100 Mesh, 100 Mesh, Bulk Sand 21,393 32,086
16 100 Mesh, 100 Mesh, Bulk Sand 40,701 72,787
16 100 Mesh, 100 Mesh, Bulk Sand 63,950 136,737
16 100 Mesh, 100 Mesh, Bulk Sand 72,371 209,108
16 100 Mesh, 100 Mesh, Bulk Sand 75,953 285,061
16 100 Mesh, 100 Mesh, Bulk Sand 85,563 370,624
16 40/70, CRC LT 40/70, Resin Coated Sand 29,721 400,345
16 40/70, CRC LT 40/70, Resin Coated Sand 71,033 471,378



17 100 Mesh, 100 Mesh, Bulk Sand 12,736 13,212

17 100 Mesh, 100 Mesh, Bulk Sand 19,366 32,578

17 100 Mesh, 100 Mesh, Bulk Sand 40,075 72,653

17 100 Mesh, 100 Mesh, Bulk Sand 61,080 133,733

17 100 Mesh, 100 Mesh, Bulk Sand 73,520 207,253

17 100 Mesh, 100 Mesh, Bulk Sand 79,648 286,901

17 100 Mesh, 100 Mesh, Bulk Sand 89,328 376,229

17 40/70, CRC LT 40/70, Resin Coated Sand 24,975 401,204

17 40/70, CRC LT 40/70, Resin Coated Sand 69,106 470,310

18 100 Mesh, 100 Mesh, Bulk Sand 11,554 11,589

18 100 Mesh, 100 Mesh, Bulk Sand 21,083 32,672

18 100 Mesh, 100 Mesh, Bulk Sand 39,850 72,522

18 100 Mesh, 100 Mesh, Bulk Sand 61,229 133,751

18 100 Mesh, 100 Mesh, Bulk Sand 73,484 207,235

18 100 Mesh, 100 Mesh, Bulk Sand 79,065 286,300

18 100 Mesh, 100 Mesh, Bulk Sand 89,924 376,224

18 40/70, CRC LT 40/70, Resin Coated Sand 25,273 401,497

18 40/70, CRC LT 40/70, Resin Coated Sand 69,419 470,916

19 100 Mesh, 100 Mesh, Bulk Sand 11,428 11,532

19 100 Mesh, 100 Mesh, Bulk Sand 20,977 32,509

19 100 Mesh, 100 Mesh, Bulk Sand 40,092 72,601

19 100 Mesh, 100 Mesh, Bulk Sand 61,111 133,712

19 100 Mesh, 100 Mesh, Bulk Sand 74,336 208,048

19 100 Mesh, 100 Mesh, Bulk Sand 84,762 292,810

19 100 Mesh, 100 Mesh, Bulk Sand 83,712 376,522

19 40/70, CRC LT 40/70, Resin Coated Sand 24,694 401,216

19 40/70, CRC LT 40/70, Resin Coated Sand 69,807 471,023

21 100 Mesh, 100 Mesh, Bulk Sand 11,515 11,519

21 100 Mesh, 100 Mesh, Bulk Sand 21,056 32,575

21 100 Mesh, 100 Mesh, Bulk Sand 39,930 72,505

21 100 Mesh, 100 Mesh, Bulk Sand 61,259 133,764

21 100 Mesh, 100 Mesh, Bulk Sand 74,312 208,076

21 100 Mesh, 100 Mesh, Bulk Sand 78,343 286,419

21 100 Mesh, 100 Mesh, Bulk Sand 90,685 377,104

21 40/70, CRC LT 40/70, Resin Coated Sand 24,175 401,279

21 40/70, CRC LT 40/70, Resin Coated Sand 68,460 469,739

22 100 Mesh, 100 Mesh, Bulk Sand 11,699 11,700

22 100 Mesh, 100 Mesh, Bulk Sand 20,785 32,485

22 100 Mesh, 100 Mesh, Bulk Sand 39,964 72,449

22 100 Mesh, 100 Mesh, Bulk Sand 60,204 132,653

22 100 Mesh, 100 Mesh, Bulk Sand 74,598 207,251

22 100 Mesh, 100 Mesh, Bulk Sand 76,780 284,031

22 100 Mesh, 100 Mesh, Bulk Sand 91,529 375,560

22 40/70, CRC LT 40/70, Resin Coated Sand 25,604 401,164

22 40/70, CRC LT 40/70, Resin Coated Sand 69,298 470,462

23 100 Mesh, 100 Mesh, Bulk Sand 11,461 11,675

23 100 Mesh, 100 Mesh, Bulk Sand 23,408 35,083

23 100 Mesh, 100 Mesh, Bulk Sand 40,011 75,094

23 100 Mesh, 100 Mesh, Bulk Sand 61,328 136,422

23 100 Mesh, 100 Mesh, Bulk Sand 73,630 210,052

23 100 Mesh, 100 Mesh, Bulk Sand 78,953 289,005



23 100 Mesh, 100 Mesh, Bulk Sand 90,035 379,040

23 40/70, CRC LT 40/70, Resin Coated Sand 25,100 404,140

23 40/70, CRC LT 40/70, Resin Coated Sand 68,861 473,001

24 100 Mesh, 100 Mesh, Bulk Sand 10,324 10,334

24 100 Mesh, 100 Mesh, Bulk Sand 21,684 32,018

24 100 Mesh, 100 Mesh, Bulk Sand 39,877 71,895

24 100 Mesh, 100 Mesh, Bulk Sand 62,801 134,696

24 100 Mesh, 100 Mesh, Bulk Sand 73,370 208,066

24 100 Mesh, 100 Mesh, Bulk Sand 76,788 284,854

24 100 Mesh, 100 Mesh, Bulk Sand 82,791 367,645

24 40/70, CRC LT 40/70, Resin Coated Sand 28,845 396,490

24 40/70, CRC LT 40/70, Resin Coated Sand 78,258 474,748

25 100 Mesh, 100 Mesh, Bulk Sand 10,859 10,859

25 100 Mesh, 100 Mesh, Bulk Sand 22,132 32,991

25 100 Mesh, 100 Mesh, Bulk Sand 41,156 74,147

25 100 Mesh, 100 Mesh, Bulk Sand 60,894 135,041

25 100 Mesh, 100 Mesh, Bulk Sand 74,066 209,107

25 100 Mesh, 100 Mesh, Bulk Sand 77,088 286,195

25 100 Mesh, 100 Mesh, Bulk Sand 87,603 373,798

25 40/70, CRC LT 40/70, Resin Coated Sand 27,546 401,344

25 40/70, CRC LT 40/70, Resin Coated Sand 72,107 473,451

26 100 Mesh, 100 Mesh, Bulk Sand 11,952 12,005

26 100 Mesh, 100 Mesh, Bulk Sand 18,764 30,769

26 100 Mesh, 100 Mesh, Bulk Sand 42,261 73,030

26 100 Mesh, 100 Mesh, Bulk Sand 63,795 136,825

26 100 Mesh, 100 Mesh, Bulk Sand 71,967 208,792

26 100 Mesh, 100 Mesh, Bulk Sand 76,729 285,521

26 100 Mesh, 100 Mesh, Bulk Sand 88,737 374,258

26 40/70, CRC LT 40/70, Resin Coated Sand 28,653 402,911

26 40/70, CRC LT 40/70, Resin Coated Sand 70,038 472,949

27 100 Mesh, 100 Mesh, Bulk Sand 11,552 11,572

27 100 Mesh, 100 Mesh, Bulk Sand 20,975 32,547

27 100 Mesh, 100 Mesh, Bulk Sand 40,063 72,610

27 100 Mesh, 100 Mesh, Bulk Sand 61,214 133,824

27 100 Mesh, 100 Mesh, Bulk Sand 73,385 207,209

27 100 Mesh, 100 Mesh, Bulk Sand 79,142 286,351

27 100 Mesh, 100 Mesh, Bulk Sand 89,853 376,204

27 40/70, CRC LT 40/70, Resin Coated Sand 25,115 401,319

27 40/70, CRC LT 40/70, Resin Coated Sand 70,234 471,553

28 100 Mesh, 100 Mesh, Bulk Sand 10,379 11,707

28 100 Mesh, 100 Mesh, Bulk Sand 20,881 32,588

28 100 Mesh, 100 Mesh, Bulk Sand 40,302 72,890

28 100 Mesh, 100 Mesh, Bulk Sand 60,859 133,749

28 100 Mesh, 100 Mesh, Bulk Sand 73,570 207,319

28 100 Mesh, 100 Mesh, Bulk Sand 78,972 286,291

28 100 Mesh, 100 Mesh, Bulk Sand 90,239 376,530

28 40/70, CRC LT 40/70, Resin Coated Sand 24,892 401,422

28 40/70, CRC LT 40/70, Resin Coated Sand 69,437 470,859

29 100 Mesh, 100 Mesh, Bulk Sand 12,312 12,381

29 100 Mesh, 100 Mesh, Bulk Sand 20,133 32,514

29 100 Mesh, 100 Mesh, Bulk Sand 39,933 72,447



29 100 Mesh, 100 Mesh, Bulk Sand 61,325 133,772

29 100 Mesh, 100 Mesh, Bulk Sand 74,785 208,557

29 100 Mesh, 100 Mesh, Bulk Sand 78,280 286,837

29 100 Mesh, 100 Mesh, Bulk Sand 97,315 384,152

29 40/70, CRC LT 40/70, Resin Coated Sand 25,654 409,806

29 40/70, CRC LT 40/70, Resin Coated Sand 60,222 470,028

30 100 Mesh, 100 Mesh, Bulk Sand 11,473 11,525

30 100 Mesh, 100 Mesh, Bulk Sand 21,061 32,586

30 100 Mesh, 100 Mesh, Bulk Sand 39,952 72,538

30 100 Mesh, 100 Mesh, Bulk Sand 65,684 138,222

30 100 Mesh, 100 Mesh, Bulk Sand 71,632 209,854

30 100 Mesh, 100 Mesh, Bulk Sand 81,222 291,076

30 100 Mesh, 100 Mesh, Bulk Sand 88,235 379,311

30 40/70, CRC LT 40/70, Resin Coated Sand 27,040 406,351

30 40/70, CRC LT 40/70, Resin Coated Sand 65,193 471,544

31 100 Mesh, 100 Mesh, Bulk Sand 12,098 12,098

31 100 Mesh, 100 Mesh, Bulk Sand 20,453 32,551

31 100 Mesh, 100 Mesh, Bulk Sand 42,714 75,265

31 100 Mesh, 100 Mesh, Bulk Sand 60,618 135,883

31 100 Mesh, 100 Mesh, Bulk Sand 74,402 210,285

31 100 Mesh, 100 Mesh, Bulk Sand 76,162 286,447

31 100 Mesh, 100 Mesh, Bulk Sand 89,784 376,231

31 40/70, CRC LT 40/70, Resin Coated Sand 25,074 401,305

31 40/70, CRC LT 40/70, Resin Coated Sand 69,110 470,415

32 100 Mesh, 100 Mesh, Bulk Sand 11,346 12,095

32 100 Mesh, 100 Mesh, Bulk Sand 20,643 32,738

32 100 Mesh, 100 Mesh, Bulk Sand 39,833 72,571

32 100 Mesh, 100 Mesh, Bulk Sand 66,127 138,698

32 100 Mesh, 100 Mesh, Bulk Sand 69,672 208,370

32 100 Mesh, 100 Mesh, Bulk Sand 75,986 284,356

32 100 Mesh, 100 Mesh, Bulk Sand 82,891 367,247

32 40/70, CRC LT 40/70, Resin Coated Sand 27,563 394,810

32 40/70, CRC LT 40/70, Resin Coated Sand 76,567 471,377

33 100 Mesh, 100 Mesh, Bulk Sand 11,572 11,579

33 100 Mesh, 100 Mesh, Bulk Sand 21,570 33,149

33 100 Mesh, 100 Mesh, Bulk Sand 41,328 74,477

33 100 Mesh, 100 Mesh, Bulk Sand 59,376 133,853

33 100 Mesh, 100 Mesh, Bulk Sand 73,397 207,250

33 100 Mesh, 100 Mesh, Bulk Sand 79,127 286,377

33 100 Mesh, 100 Mesh, Bulk Sand 90,102 376,479

33 40/70, CRC LT 40/70, Resin Coated Sand 24,843 401,322

33 40/70, CRC LT 40/70, Resin Coated Sand 70,313 471,635

34 100 Mesh, 100 Mesh, Bulk Sand 11,528 11,528

34 100 Mesh, 100 Mesh, Bulk Sand 20,951 32,479

34 100 Mesh, 100 Mesh, Bulk Sand 40,270 72,749

34 100 Mesh, 100 Mesh, Bulk Sand 61,324 134,073

34 100 Mesh, 100 Mesh, Bulk Sand 73,146 207,219

34 100 Mesh, 100 Mesh, Bulk Sand 77,532 284,751

34 100 Mesh, 100 Mesh, Bulk Sand 91,982 376,733

34 40/70, CRC LT 40/70, Resin Coated Sand 25,256 401,989

34 40/70, CRC LT 40/70, Resin Coated Sand 72,251 474,240



35 100 Mesh, 100 Mesh, Bulk Sand 11,519 11,519

35 100 Mesh, 100 Mesh, Bulk Sand 21,047 32,566

35 100 Mesh, 100 Mesh, Bulk Sand 42,788 75,354

35 100 Mesh, 100 Mesh, Bulk Sand 58,388 133,742

35 100 Mesh, 100 Mesh, Bulk Sand 73,538 207,280

35 100 Mesh, 100 Mesh, Bulk Sand 78,961 286,241

35 100 Mesh, 100 Mesh, Bulk Sand 91,583 377,824

35 40/70, CRC LT 40/70, Resin Coated Sand 24,009 401,833

35 40/70, CRC LT 40/70, Resin Coated Sand 69,173 471,006

36 100 Mesh, 100 Mesh, Bulk Sand 12,508 12,558

36 100 Mesh, 100 Mesh, Bulk Sand 20,007 32,565

36 100 Mesh, 100 Mesh, Bulk Sand 40,463 73,028

36 100 Mesh, 100 Mesh, Bulk Sand 60,751 133,779

36 100 Mesh, 100 Mesh, Bulk Sand 73,925 207,704

36 100 Mesh, 100 Mesh, Bulk Sand 78,556 286,260

36 100 Mesh, 100 Mesh, Bulk Sand 90,103 376,363

36 40/70, CRC LT 40/70, Resin Coated Sand 27,269 403,632

36 40/70, CRC LT 40/70, Resin Coated Sand 70,687 474,319

37 100 Mesh, 100 Mesh, Bulk Sand 11,502 11,506

37 100 Mesh, 100 Mesh, Bulk Sand 21,054 32,560

37 100 Mesh, 100 Mesh, Bulk Sand 40,014 72,574

37 100 Mesh, 100 Mesh, Bulk Sand 61,163 133,737

37 100 Mesh, 100 Mesh, Bulk Sand 73,543 207,280

37 100 Mesh, 100 Mesh, Bulk Sand 79,065 286,345

37 100 Mesh, 100 Mesh, Bulk Sand 89,955 376,300

37 40/70, CRC LT 40/70, Resin Coated Sand 30,016 406,316

37 40/70, CRC LT 40/70, Resin Coated Sand 68,499 474,815

38 100 Mesh, 100 Mesh, Bulk Sand 11,507 11,524

38 100 Mesh, 100 Mesh, Bulk Sand 21,023 32,547

38 100 Mesh, 100 Mesh, Bulk Sand 40,036 72,583

38 100 Mesh, 100 Mesh, Bulk Sand 61,149 133,732

38 100 Mesh, 100 Mesh, Bulk Sand 73,617 207,349

38 100 Mesh, 100 Mesh, Bulk Sand 79,008 286,357

38 100 Mesh, 100 Mesh, Bulk Sand 89,354 375,711

38 40/70, CRC LT 40/70, Resin Coated Sand 25,565 401,276

38 40/70, CRC LT 40/70, Resin Coated Sand 69,767 471,043

39 100 Mesh, 100 Mesh, Bulk Sand 11,492 11,508

39 100 Mesh, 100 Mesh, Bulk Sand 22,976 34,484

39 100 Mesh, 100 Mesh, Bulk Sand 38,003 72,487

39 100 Mesh, 100 Mesh, Bulk Sand 61,305 133,792

39 100 Mesh, 100 Mesh, Bulk Sand 73,398 207,190

39 100 Mesh, 100 Mesh, Bulk Sand 84,510 291,700

39 100 Mesh, 100 Mesh, Bulk Sand 85,240 376,940

39 40/70, CRC LT 40/70, Resin Coated Sand 27,494 404,434

39 40/70, CRC LT 40/70, Resin Coated Sand 67,087 471,521

40 100 Mesh, 100 Mesh, Bulk Sand 11,542 11,542

40 100 Mesh, 100 Mesh, Bulk Sand 21,029 32,571

40 100 Mesh, 100 Mesh, Bulk Sand 39,970 72,541

40 100 Mesh, 100 Mesh, Bulk Sand 61,589 134,130

40 100 Mesh, 100 Mesh, Bulk Sand 73,159 207,289

40 100 Mesh, 100 Mesh, Bulk Sand 79,024 286,313



40 100 Mesh, 100 Mesh, Bulk Sand 89,970 376,283

40 40/70, CRC LT 40/70, Resin Coated Sand 24,992 401,275

40 40/70, CRC LT 40/70, Resin Coated Sand 69,204 470,479

41 100 Mesh, 100 Mesh, Bulk Sand 11,500 11,500

41 100 Mesh, 100 Mesh, Bulk Sand 21,083 32,583

41 100 Mesh, 100 Mesh, Bulk Sand 40,052 72,635

41 100 Mesh, 100 Mesh, Bulk Sand 61,162 133,797

41 100 Mesh, 100 Mesh, Bulk Sand 73,478 207,275

41 100 Mesh, 100 Mesh, Bulk Sand 79,114 286,389

41 100 Mesh, 100 Mesh, Bulk Sand 85,188 371,577

41 40/70, CRC LT 40/70, Resin Coated Sand 30,403 401,980

41 40/70, CRC LT 40/70, Resin Coated Sand 68,965 470,945

42 100 Mesh, 100 Mesh, Bulk Sand 13,437 13,437

42 100 Mesh, 100 Mesh, Bulk Sand 18,998 32,435

42 100 Mesh, 100 Mesh, Bulk Sand 40,187 72,622

42 100 Mesh, 100 Mesh, Bulk Sand 61,124 133,746

42 100 Mesh, 100 Mesh, Bulk Sand 73,459 207,205

42 100 Mesh, 100 Mesh, Bulk Sand 79,175 286,380

42 100 Mesh, 100 Mesh, Bulk Sand 89,819 376,199

42 40/70, CRC LT 40/70, Resin Coated Sand 25,092 401,291

42 40/70, CRC LT 40/70, Resin Coated Sand 64,324 465,615

43 100 Mesh, 100 Mesh, Bulk Sand 12,229 12,258

43 100 Mesh, 100 Mesh, Bulk Sand 20,324 32,582

43 100 Mesh, 100 Mesh, Bulk Sand 39,763 72,345

43 100 Mesh, 100 Mesh, Bulk Sand 61,506 133,851

43 100 Mesh, 100 Mesh, Bulk Sand 73,504 207,355

43 100 Mesh, 100 Mesh, Bulk Sand 79,032 286,387

43 100 Mesh, 100 Mesh, Bulk Sand 89,880 376,267

43 40/70, CRC LT 40/70, Resin Coated Sand 24,975 401,242

43 40/70, CRC LT 40/70, Resin Coated Sand 71,539 472,781

44 100 Mesh, 100 Mesh, Bulk Sand 11,512 11,522

44 100 Mesh, 100 Mesh, Bulk Sand 21,126 32,648

44 100 Mesh, 100 Mesh, Bulk Sand 43,060 75,708

44 100 Mesh, 100 Mesh, Bulk Sand 60,738 136,446

44 100 Mesh, 100 Mesh, Bulk Sand 70,853 207,299

44 100 Mesh, 100 Mesh, Bulk Sand 78,958 286,257

44 100 Mesh, 100 Mesh, Bulk Sand 90,001 376,258

44 40/70, CRC LT 40/70, Resin Coated Sand 27,580 403,838

44 40/70, CRC LT 40/70, Resin Coated Sand 67,881 471,719

45 100 Mesh, 100 Mesh, Bulk Sand 11,221 11,261

45 100 Mesh, 100 Mesh, Bulk Sand 23,645 34,906

45 100 Mesh, 100 Mesh, Bulk Sand 37,558 72,464

45 100 Mesh, 100 Mesh, Bulk Sand 61,306 133,770

45 100 Mesh, 100 Mesh, Bulk Sand 73,432 207,202

45 100 Mesh, 100 Mesh, Bulk Sand 79,939 287,141

45 100 Mesh, 100 Mesh, Bulk Sand 91,032 378,173

45 40/70, CRC LT 40/70, Resin Coated Sand 24,724 402,897

45 40/70, CRC LT 40/70, Resin Coated Sand 67,888 470,785

46 100 Mesh, 100 Mesh, Bulk Sand 11,607 11,619

46 100 Mesh, 100 Mesh, Bulk Sand 21,670 33,289

46 100 Mesh, 100 Mesh, Bulk Sand 39,373 72,662



46 100 Mesh, 100 Mesh, Bulk Sand 61,124 133,786

46 100 Mesh, 100 Mesh, Bulk Sand 75,186 208,972

46 100 Mesh, 100 Mesh, Bulk Sand 77,423 286,395

46 100 Mesh, 100 Mesh, Bulk Sand 89,776 376,171

46 40/70, CRC LT 40/70, Resin Coated Sand 25,168 401,339

46 40/70, CRC LT 40/70, Resin Coated Sand 70,965 472,304

47 100 Mesh, 100 Mesh, Bulk Sand 11,552 11,608

47 100 Mesh, 100 Mesh, Bulk Sand 21,067 32,675

47 100 Mesh, 100 Mesh, Bulk Sand 40,185 72,860

47 100 Mesh, 100 Mesh, Bulk Sand 61,207 134,067

47 100 Mesh, 100 Mesh, Bulk Sand 73,265 207,332

47 100 Mesh, 100 Mesh, Bulk Sand 79,044 286,376

47 100 Mesh, 100 Mesh, Bulk Sand 89,880 376,256

47 40/70, CRC LT 40/70, Resin Coated Sand 26,576 402,832

47 40/70, CRC LT 40/70, Resin Coated Sand 68,603 471,435

48 100 Mesh, 100 Mesh, Bulk Sand 11,641 11,641

48 100 Mesh, 100 Mesh, Bulk Sand 20,934 32,575

48 100 Mesh, 100 Mesh, Bulk Sand 41,901 74,476

48 100 Mesh, 100 Mesh, Bulk Sand 59,320 133,796

48 100 Mesh, 100 Mesh, Bulk Sand 73,560 207,356

48 100 Mesh, 100 Mesh, Bulk Sand 78,930 286,286

48 100 Mesh, 100 Mesh, Bulk Sand 90,080 376,366

48 40/70, CRC LT 40/70, Resin Coated Sand 24,907 401,273

48 40/70, CRC LT 40/70, Resin Coated Sand 69,201 470,474

49 100 Mesh, 100 Mesh, Bulk Sand 11,503 11,509

49 100 Mesh, 100 Mesh, Bulk Sand 21,028 32,537

49 100 Mesh, 100 Mesh, Bulk Sand 39,989 72,526

49 100 Mesh, 100 Mesh, Bulk Sand 61,192 133,718

49 100 Mesh, 100 Mesh, Bulk Sand 73,497 207,215

49 100 Mesh, 100 Mesh, Bulk Sand 79,096 286,311

49 100 Mesh, 100 Mesh, Bulk Sand 88,720 375,031

49 40/70, CRC LT 40/70, Resin Coated Sand 26,212 401,243

49 40/70, CRC LT 40/70, Resin Coated Sand 68,761 470,004

50 100 Mesh, 100 Mesh, Bulk Sand 11,557 11,562

50 100 Mesh, 100 Mesh, Bulk Sand 21,022 32,584

50 100 Mesh, 100 Mesh, Bulk Sand 40,736 73,320

50 100 Mesh, 100 Mesh, Bulk Sand 59,990 133,310

50 100 Mesh, 100 Mesh, Bulk Sand 71,927 205,237

50 100 Mesh, 100 Mesh, Bulk Sand 81,122 286,359

50 100 Mesh, 100 Mesh, Bulk Sand 89,962 376,321

50 40/70, CRC LT 40/70, Resin Coated Sand 24,987 401,308

50 40/70, CRC LT 40/70, Resin Coated Sand 73,430 474,738


